BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	Docket Number: 62073			
Petitioner:				
SALASSA ASSOCIATES LP NO 1 v.	·			
Respondent:				
CHAFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION				
AMENDMENT TO ORDER (On Stipulation)				

THE BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS hereby amends it's October 4, 2013 Order in the above-captioned appeal to reflect that the correct stipulated tax year should be 2013 In all other respects, the October 4, 2013 Order shall remain in full force and effect.

DATED/MAILED this 4th day of January, 2014.

Wearen Wernies

Diane M. DeVries

Debra A. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller



# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

SALASSA ASSOCIATES LP NO 1,

v.

Respondent:

CHAFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 62073

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

### FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R352712100844

Category: Abatement Property Type: Residential

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2012 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2012 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$203,900

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

## **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2012 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Chaffee County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 4th day of October 2013.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Dura a. Baumbach I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment

Debra A. Baumbach

Cara McKeller



## **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** STATE OF COLORADO

2013 OCT -2 PM 2: 47

Docket Number: 62073 Single County Schedule N	Number: R3527	712100	844	2013 OCT -2	PM
STIPULATION (As to Tax	x Year201	3	Actual Value)		
SALASSA ASSOCIATES	LIMITED PAR	TNERS	HIP NO 1	_	Ī
Petitioner,					
VS.					
CHAFFEE	COUNTY E	BOARD	OF EQUALIZATION	N,	
Respondent.					
year2013 val Assessment Appeals to e	uation of the sub enter its order ba Respondent agre ubject to this stip	ject prosed on e and soulation	tipulate as follows:		×
2. The subject property).	operty is classifie	ed as	residential	(what type	e of
The County As subject property for tax y		assigne :	ed the following actu	ial value to the	
	Land Improvements Total	\$. \$ \$ \$	69,410.00 162,783.00 232,193.00		
4. After a timely a valued the subject prope		ard of E	qualization, the Boa	ard of Equalization	1
	Land Improvements Total	\$ \$ \$	69,410 00 162,783 00 232,193 00		

Equalization agree to the following tax yea	ion, Petitioner(s) and County Board of
property:	
Land	\$ 41,117.00
Improvements 3	-
	303,900 .00
,	
6. The valuation, as established ab year	ove, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the red The process produced additional	
	ing scheduled before the Board of Assessment a) at8:30 AM(time) be vacated or a be the Board of Assessment Appeals.
<b>DATED</b> this <u>2nd</u> day of	of October, 2013
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
Address	
Address: Salassa Associates LP No 1	A -l-l
Salassa Associates De No I	Address:
_	104 Crestone Ave.
2181 Round Top Dr.	104 Crestone Ave. P.O. Box 699
_	104 Crestone Ave.
2181 Round Top Dr. Honolulu, HI 96822	104 Crestone Ave. P.O. Box 699 Salida, CO 81201
2181 Round Top Dr.	104 Crestone Ave. P.O. Box 699
2181 Round Top Dr. Honolulu, HI 96822	104 Crestone Ave. P.O. Box 699 Salida, CO 81201
2181 Round Top Dr. Honolulu, HI 96822	104 Crestone Ave. P.O. Box 699 Salida, CO 81201
2181 Round Top Dr. Honolulu, HI 96822	104 Crestone Ave. P.O. Box 699 Salida, CO 81201
2181 Round Top Dr. Honolulu, HI 96822	104 Crestone Ave. P.O. Box 699 Salida, CO 81201 Telephone: 719.539.2218
2181 Round Top Dr. Honolulu, HI 96822	104 Crestone Ave. P.O. Box 699 Salida, CO 81201 Telephone: 719.539.2218
2181 Round Top Dr. Honolulu, HI 96822	104 Crestone Ave. P.O. Box 699 Salida, CO 81201  Telephone: 719.539.2218  County Assessor
2181 Round Top Dr. Honolulu, HI 96822	104 Crestone Ave. P.O. Box 699 Salida, CO 81201  Telephone: 719.539.2218  County Assessor  Address:
2181 Round Top Dr. Honolulu, HI 96822	104 Crestone Ave.  P.O. Box 699  Salida, CO 81201  Telephone: 719.539.2218  County Assessor  Address: 104 Crestone Ave.
2181 Round Top Dr. Honolulu, HI 96822	104 Crestone Ave. P.O. Box 699 Salida, CO 81201 Telephone: 719.539.2218 County Assessor Address: 104 Crestone Ave. P.O. Box 699

	Land Improvements	\$_	41,117 0		
	Total	\$	203,900.00	THE PARTY OF THE P	
6. The valuation, a 2013				only with respond	ect to ta
7. Brief narrative	ed additiona	l in	formation.		
9 Path parties a	gree that the hear	ring e	shadulad hafare	the Roard of As	- eeeem
8. Both parties a Appeals on October hearing has not yet bee	21, 2013 (date	e) at	8:30 AM (	time) be vacate	
	D this 2nd day			013	
And Salana	10/3/2013	4	1.6 CC	2	
Petitioner(s) or Agent of	r Attorney		dunty Attorney f	or Respondent, ation	
Address: Salassa Associate	es LP No 1		ddress: 104 Crestone		
2181 Round Top Dr			P.O. Box 699		
Honolulu, HI 968	322		Salida, CO	81201	
Telephone: 808.779.	0999 -	i	elephone: 719	.539.2218	
			Bundal	2.42	Lin
		7	County Assessor	1/100	7
		,	Address:		
			104 Crestone		
			P.O. Box 699 Salida, CO		
			elephone: 719	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	
I known blimber 62073				THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

property: